TT electronics Sensing and Control
JAN Qualification
TT electronics Sensing and Control’s Optoelectronics Business Unit (Optek
Technology) is pleased to announce receiving QPL Certification of its TO-78
Metal Can Optically Coupled Isolators to JAN, JANTX and JANTXV.
Qualification includes 4N22, 4N23, 4N24, 4N47, 4N48, 4N49 and their
corresponding “A” versions (collector electrically isolated from the case).
Market Segments

Emitter-Base Voltage 4 V
Power Dissipation 300 mW(4)
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Isolation
Voltage (kV)
IF (mA)
Typ / Max
VCE
(Volts)
Max
Processing
MIL-PRF-
195000
JAN4N22 or JAN4N22A
1      10 / 40    35
JANTX4N22 or JANTX4N22A
JANTXV4N22 or JANTXV4N22A
JAN4N23 or JAN4N23A
JANTX4N23 or JANTX4N23A
JANTXV4N23 or JANTXV4N23A
JAN4N24 or JAN4N24A
JANTX4N24 or JANTX4N24A
JANTXV4N24 or JANTXV4N24A
486
This product is built, tested and shipped from the USA
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Emitter-Base Voltage 7.0 V
Power Dissipation 300 mW(4)
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Isolation
Voltage (kV)
IF (mA)
Typ / Max
VCE
(Volts)
Max
Processing
MIL-PRF-
195000
JAN4N47 or JAN4N47A
1  1 / 40  40
JANTX4N47 or JANTX4N47A
JANTXV4N47 or JANTXV4N47A
JAN4N48 or JAN4N48A
JANTX4N48 or JANTX4N48A
JANTXV4N48 or JANTXV4N4A8
JAN4N49 or JAN4N49A
JANTX4N49 or JANTX4N49A
JANTXV4N49 or JANTXV4N49A
548
This product is built, tested and shipped from the USA
Downloaded from Arrow.com.